

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 W Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF HARWOOD HEIGHTS
 WINNEMAC AVE. REBUILD ILLINOIS BONDS AND ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 20-0413)
 (IDOT SECTION NO. 20-00067-00-RS)
 BID TAB
 Date: December 8, 2020 @ 10am

CODE	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING CO.		ARROW ROAD		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		BUILDERS PAVING		CHICAGOLAND PAVING	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
1	INLET FILTERS	EACH	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00
2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	190	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00
3	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	560	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 560.00
4	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	185	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 5,781.25	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,700.00
5	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	190	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,275.00
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4"	SQ YD	240	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,440.00
7	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	2,760	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 4,692.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,760.00
8	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	160	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16.35	\$ 2,616.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00
9	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2,100	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.00
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	135	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	470	\$ 100.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 34,310.00	\$ 79.30	\$ 37,271.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 36,895.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 32,430.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,950.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TON	330	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 24,090.00	\$ 114.10	\$ 37,653.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 26,070.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,700.00
13	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQ FT	2,745	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,097.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 14,274.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 22,920.75
14	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	70	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,640.00
15	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	240	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4"	SQ YD	2,800	\$ 7.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 15,820.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,600.00
17	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	1,605	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,125.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,617.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 5,055.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,420.00
18	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,735	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,903.75	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,643.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,735.00
19	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
20	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
21	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
22	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
23	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,122.00	\$ 3,122.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 7,375.00
24	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
25	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	11	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 5,962.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 5,115.00
26	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 3,752.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 3,720.00
27	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	1,605	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 30,495.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 33,705.00	\$ 21.85	\$ 35,089.25
28	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 17,677.25	\$ 17,677.25	\$ 24,694.00	\$ 24,694.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,695.75	\$ 5,695.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
32	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4"	FOOT	330	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 907.50	\$ 7.80	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 577.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 907.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,551.00
33	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24"	FOOT	85	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 892.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 892.50	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,997.50
34	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
35	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	SQ YD	110	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 10,296.00
36	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
37	CRACK ROUTING	FOOT	2,675	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,006.25	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,872.50	\$ 0.05	\$ 133.75	\$ 0.05	\$ 133.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.75	\$ 0.06	\$ 160.50
38	CRACK SEALING	POUND	420	\$ 1.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 336.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 4,053.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,620.00
39	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	16	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 817.00	\$ 13,072.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 15,280.00
				TOTAL =	\$ 333,161.25	TOTAL =	\$ 217,350.00	TOTAL =	\$ 245,381.25	TOTAL =	\$ 248,089.25	TOTAL =	\$ 249,880.00	TOTAL =	\$ 267,000.00

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION
 DENOTES ERROR

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 W Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF HARWOOD HEIGHTS
 WINNEMAC AVE. REBUILD ILLINOIS BONDS AND ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 20-0413)
 (IDOT SECTION NO. 20-00067-00-RS)
 BID TAB
 Date: December 8, 2020 @ 10am

CODE	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	A LAMP		M&J PAVING		BROTHERS ASPHALT		MANEVAL CONSTRUCTION		SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
1	INLET FILTERS	EACH	5	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	190	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,040.00
3	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	560	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,800.00
4	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	185	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 38.85	\$ 7,187.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 4,301.25
5	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	190	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 11,495.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4"	SQ YD	240	\$ 9.15	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00
7	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	2,760	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,520.00
8	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	160	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00
9	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2,100	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,050.00
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	135	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	470	\$ 78.00	\$ 36,660.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,950.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 41,830.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 43,240.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 41,360.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TON	330	\$ 84.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 32,340.00
13	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQ FT	2,745	\$ 7.75	\$ 21,273.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,215.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 18,720.90	\$ 9.00	\$ 24,705.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,940.00
14	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	70	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,030.00
15	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	240	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,640.00
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4"	SQ YD	2,800	\$ 6.45	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 32,200.00
17	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	1,605	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,623.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,445.00	\$ 4.72	\$ 7,575.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,050.00
18	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,735	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,082.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,205.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 2,723.95	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,072.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,205.00
19	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 5,280.00
20	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 5,280.00
21	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 5,280.00
22	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 5,280.00
23	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 7,297.50	\$ 7,297.50	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,371.00	\$ 2,371.00
24	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
25	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	11	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 404.25	\$ 4,446.75	\$ 785.00	\$ 8,635.00	\$ 518.25	\$ 5,700.75
26	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	8	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 404.25	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 518.25	\$ 4,146.00
27	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	1,605	\$ 24.00	\$ 38,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,125.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 43,816.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 45,742.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 44,137.50
28	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,855.21	\$ 2,855.21	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L. SUM	1	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	L. SUM	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L. SUM	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
32	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4"	FOOT	330	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 4.61	\$ 1,521.30	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 577.50
33	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24"	FOOT	85	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 27.71	\$ 2,355.35	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,487.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00
34	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 325.75	\$ 977.25
35	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	SQ YD	110	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 9,817.50	\$ 132.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00
36	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
37	CRACK ROUTING	FOOT	2,675	\$ 0.10	\$ 267.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 802.50	\$ 0.06	\$ 160.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 668.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,675.00
38	CRACK SEALING	POUND	420	\$ 10.25	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 9.72	\$ 4,082.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 630.00
39	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	16	\$ 850.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,200.00
				TOTAL =	\$ 274,131.00	TOTAL =	\$ 286,683.50	TOTAL =	\$ 288,376.76	TOTAL =	\$ 312,291.25	TOTAL =	\$ 367,016.25

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION
 DENOTES ERROR